
Question on Notice
No. 718

Asked on 10 May 2006


MRS R MENKENS asked the Minister for Child Safety (MR REYNOLDS) -

QUESTION:


With reference to staffing in the Department of Child Safety at 14 February 2006
(1) What was the number of full-time permanent staff (reported separately for each regional

office)?
(2) What was the number of (a) unfilled vacant positions and (b) positions filled by acting or temporary staff?
(3) What was the number of staff that were on (a) recreation or long service leave, (b)

maternity or special leave, (c) leave on medical grounds and (d) staff seconded to other duties or agencies?


ANSWER:

I thank the Member for her question and refer her to Question on Notice 210 which the member asked me on 1 March 2006. My answer to this question which was tabled on 31
March 2006 details the information requested in Question on Notice 718.

